
PreO Day 1
competition in TrailO, PreO

Wednesday, July 10. 2013

Class: Paralympic Control 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Tc 1-2 Tc 3-4 Result
Name Club \ Correct answer A A Z C E A E B Z A D C Z C C A Z A C Z E D Sec D B Sec Points Sec

1 Jana Kostova Czech Republic A A Z B E A E B Z A D C Z C C A Z A C Z E D 24
24 24 D B 28

28 28 23 52

2 Pavel Dudík Czech Republic Z A Z C E A E B Z A D C Z C C A Z B B Z E D 15
16 15.5 D B 25

25 25 21 40.5

3 Michael Johansson Sweden A A Z C E Z E B Z A D Z Z C C A Z A C Z E D 22
22 22 D -- 49

49 49 21 131

4 Yegor Surkov Ukraine A A A Z E A E B Z A D C Z C C B Z Z C Z E D 26
26 26 D B 36

36 36 20 62

5 Kari Pinola Finland A A A B E B E B Z A D Z Z C C A Z A C Z E D 21
21 21 D B 62

62 62 20 83

6 Søren Saxtorph Denmark A A Z C E A E B Z A D Z B C C A Z A C A E D 38
38 38 D C 29

29 29 20 127

7 Pavel Shmatov Russia A A Z B E A E B Z A D C Z C B C Z A C Z B D 36
36 36 D B 60

60 60 20 156

8 Egil Sønsterudbråten Norway A A Z C E A E B Z Z D C Z C C A Z A C B B D 23
23 23 D C 40

40 40 20 183

9 Matti Mäntyniemi Finland A A A C E A E B Z Z D C Z C C B Z A C A E C 36
36 36 D B 75

75 75 19 171

10 Ola Jansson Sweden A Z Z B E A E B Z A D C Z C C A Z Z C Z B D 24
24 24 D C 44

44 44 19 188

11 Guntis Jakubovskis Latvia A A Z B Z Z D B Z B D C Z C C A Z C C Z E D 35
35 35 D B 32

32 32 18 67

12 Vladyslav Poznianskyi Ukraine A A Z B E Z D B Z B D Z Z C C A A A C Z E D 31
31 31 D B 63

63 63 18 94

13 Pekka Seppä Finland C A A C E A Z B Z B D C Z C C B Z A C Z E C 42
43 42.5 D B 48

47 47.5 18 150

14 Arne Ask Norway A A Z Z E A E B Z B D C Z Z Z A Z A C Z E D 29
29 29 C C 24

24 24 18 173

15 Dmitry Kucherenko Russia A A Z B E Z D B C A D C B C C B Z A C Z B D 37
37 37 D B 28

28 28 17 125

16 Knut Terje Ovesen Norway A A Z Z Z Z E B Z B D C Z C Z A Z A C B B D 42
42 42 D B 49

49 49 17 151

17 Valdis Strods Latvia A A Z C E A E B Z B D C Z C B B Z B BZ Z E D 29
29 29 C A 33

33 33 17 182

18 John Crosby Great Britain Z A Z C Z B E B Z A D B Z C C B Z A A Z B D 32
32 32 D C 19

19 19 16 171

19 Ivica Bertol Croatia Z A A B D Z E B Z A D C Z C C B Z A C Z B D 37
37 37 D A 25

26 25.5 16 182.5

20 Bohuslav Hulka Czech Republic A A Z C E Z E Z C B D C Z D B A Z A C B B D 22
22 22 D C 43

43 43 15 185

21 Marina Borisenkova Russia A A A Z E Z D B Z Z D C Z C C B Z A C A B D 49
49 49 D C 46

46 46 15 215

22 Borisas Gavrilovas Lithuania A A Z B E A D B Z B D C Z C Z A A B C Z E B 39
39 39 E C 38

38 38 15 257

23 Rolf Karlsson Sweden A Z Z C E Z E B Z A D C B Z C B Z A C A B C 19
19 19 D D 62

62 62 15 261

24 Laima Lažinskiene Lithuania A Z A B E A Z B C A D C B D C B Z A C A E C 33
33 33 D B 27

26 26.5 14 119.5

25 Yoshihito Takahashi Japan A B Z C D A D A Z C D C B C C C Z Z C A E B 37
38 37.5 D B 49

49 49 14 146.5

26 Miksa Laáber Hungary A A Z B E A Z B Z Z D B B C B B Z Z C B E D 65
65 65 B B 50

50 50 14 175

27 Inga Gunnarsson Sweden A A A B Z B E B Z A D C B C C B Z Z C A E D 27
27 27 C C 40

40 40 14 187

28 Evaldas Butrimas Lithuania Z A A C E A D B Z A D C Z D Z B Z A B Z B A 15
15 15 C B 7

7 7 14 202

29 Andrejs Šulcs Latvia Z A Z C E A E B C A D Z B D C C Z C C B D C 23
24 23.5 C B 24

24 24 13 227.5

30 Nobuyuki Takayanagi Japan A A A Z D Z E B Z Z D C B D C B Z Z B A B E 29
29 29 D C 32

32 32 10 241

31 Ricardo Pinto Portugal A A A B D B D B Z B C C Z D B B A B B B E E 35
35 35 C B 33

32 32.5 8 187.5

32 Francesco Valentini Italy Z A A C A B Z B C Z E A Z B B C Z A C B E A 35
35 35 B C 45

45 45 8 260

33 Nagamitsu Mori Japan B A A A Z B E B Z A E A Z A BC B Z B B A B E 51
51 51 C D 20

20 20 7 311

34 Diana Coelho Portugal B A A B D C E A C B D C A Z Z C A C C B D A 39
38 38.5 C B 27

27 27 6 245.5

35 Károly Tóth Hungary C Z A B Z B D B C Z E B Z C B Z A Z Z B B E 37
37 37 D B 40

39 39.5 5 196.5

Programming by No. of correct answers 25 30 20 14 23 17 22 32 28 17 31 25 25 24 22 13 30 20 27 17 19 21 24 19
Martin Fredholm No. of correct answers in % 71 86 57 40 66 49 63 91 80 49 89 71 71 69 63 37 86 57 77 49 54 60 69 54


